MM_W

Date: 10/20/2008 04;

To: Susan_|

Snbjutnar'l’m Pay Package, as Approved by Board This Moming

"REDACTED

——Fqu-dﬂ umwmm1mmm PM—
“Zimmerman, Ross~ SIS
1072072008 11:49 AM T To

. _ Angeo, M-SR

Tﬁammmwuwwmmm

momlnn Angelo. Mike mhuaundmhmmywnmdmmd-m pay package, as approved this
moming by the non-smployes mermbers of Counirywide's Board. The aitached document provides a suwnary of the most material terms of the approved pay
package, and aiso provides a comparison of these approved provisions 1o the temms proposed by Towers Pesin. The term sheet includes signature lines for you
and Mike Doughesty at the bollom of page 3.

Feel free to call or wiile with any questions you have regending the attached document. Thanks. Ross.

Ross Zimnmemman, Esq

EXEQUITY, LLP

1880 W, Winchester Road
Minois SN048

Confidential Proprietary Information CFC-HC-A-0000882

Attorney - Client Privileged Material Redacted



Countrywide Financlal Corporation - .
" Overview of Pay Package for Angelo Mozilo, as Approved by %untryyvl@'o’s Board of Directors

Background .

In the impendi ion of Angelo Moilo' ide’ i Commitise acag e e a6 Angal's i1 CBO,
mw w“m;m%)um'mwmm'm roposed a pay packags torms foc 4a exteasion of Angalo's service as CBO, Angslo

Tmmmmumwmud:iecow@wmmmwm:ammmmmmmmmm“mmmmmwmm.
mupumammmmmumwme’:mwnmmwmm,mwmmmmmmwmmwuwmm .

mmsmmrmmmmewwmmmmcmmmmmmmmmmwmwmmmmmwmmmermm .
xmuuumdwon. . .
mappendixtoﬂxisdommemptovifluasido-bydidewmplrisondﬁcpwmpmmbylhwm_kﬁnfwumhmrkingwudﬁpmmvulbythoCompwuﬁmCmnimmdthede

Pay Positioning ' o

Towers Perrin Proposak: Tha proposal suggests tageting 65 poscantile pay | .
mewmwmulmWwddhmmu7!‘puumilelayakwhﬂnldoﬂnadmofpdummhﬁmlngmud,pufammumuldhmtonhmmso‘mwﬁbhwkhmb'mﬁt
targeted . .

Peer Group .
- Tmmmfmakl‘omP«tinmmmendednmovingﬁmwgmiuﬁpnsfromthepﬁapwyoup(SWMBM.MFMWBWLMMWofMWm:MMMM
Lynch, of America. ’ ’

TmAplebyM‘!thdwépumotﬁﬁpmdcbmuwhwmbmmdlhpuﬁwlu.ﬂqudmuMMmﬂlehhuumbkuﬁmamﬁiﬁﬁw(bmmGoldmmsmorBankof
Auwia).mdmu_wmwBB&TMthmdBmm.bmoyuwluwSmeinﬂwwm )

Base Pay
Towers Perrin Proposal: $1,900,000

Terzs Approved by Board: $1,500,000, with aunual reviews of poteatial changes.

Annual Bonus .
Towers Pervin Proposal: Turgeted value of $5,000,000, with & 300% maximum cop ($15,000,000). Targeted ROB is 15%, ROR performance diotates the percentage of Net Incoms pool to be peid as annual boaus,

~ Confidential Proprietary Information CFC-HC-A-0000883



Turgeted performance would generally be st st S0 peroeatils perfurmance expectations among the peer group, Mhmﬁmpwwﬂdh%ﬁhwuﬂmmot”‘mﬁﬁlomw amang the
peer group. :

Turms Appraved by Boar: Asoept e bsio prformance i (ROE and Nt ocors ool cnceps).Howeve,thstrtd payout ould bo $4,00008, axdthe ima cppoctsiy v 10
o:?;mﬁmaumumwmm(%omrmm@”gm&mu;&wmmhwumwm . mumqmmem«w

{
In order to preserve full deductibility of potential payments under the borus program, mylmmlpaylbleinonaywmdingss.ooo.ooo(ﬂuammpmduﬁuhndnldu-mvedphn)wmubodehedmﬁlduwﬁeu
point at which payment could be mads in a filly deductible manner, . ’ .

Long-Term Incentives

wmfmimmquomm Avward valus spit equally between stock appreciation rights (SARs) and performance-based restricted stock units (RSUs). Veating of RSUs would be cantingsnt ou
svement of E X

Terms Approved by Bosrd: Tmudumt-datevﬁueommm.ThaMimmfahbbwid:ﬂumderlyiazduinofﬁmwdwhids,umudbﬂm?mhSimﬂuly,&edsinmduiamuldhaﬂumu
those propoged by Towers Perrin, ’

“Contract Renewal” Bonus' : .
Towers Perrin Progosal: $15,000,000 grant of RSUs, with 0% guarenteed, md%wﬁuwdiaﬁmuﬁwmdmﬁm&d%mmmmmowﬂmm

TmWUMNﬂchMMwNMkWhmhwﬁoﬁzo{ﬁomﬁmuwiﬁﬁamwushd.hﬂud.ﬂwwhp ved by the Committes and the Board includes
W«M'swmmmmwwmmmmmumwmwmm. tpprondty '

Underﬁesm.mhnwhmud‘puymmmuldbm.mooo.mCmmithdemmnhmbhwiﬁaﬂWMtdmmeomhﬁmesmmﬁm

The SERP reimbursement would be subject o the same basic award detign mechanics as are suggestsd by Towers Perrin in couneeton with their “eanirct renaval s (estng 9% pryou, i
mmmsmwwmmwmcwmmmm; " "““’““. (vesting 33% per year, with S0% of award valus

Possible Extenslon of CEO Term .
AthmﬁxmdupﬁwmﬁendofdummﬁewﬁsmwnbmAnsdo'_atmuCBO,mﬂdsmummmmymhbh
Summary of Provisions c
[Pay Veldcls Towars Pervin (TP) Compeasation Comuaitte
Propasal Coaseuvus
Base Py $1,900,000 $1.900,000
Annual Bonus Target: $5,000,000 Target: $4,000,000
| Max 515,000,000 Max: $10,000,000
Share of Net Incomepool | Design mechazics same as
. based on ROE pecformance | TP :
Long-Term Incoative $10,000,000 grant-date $10,000,000 grant-date
value; $0% in SARs, 50%in | valus; designmechusics | -
RSUs depandent on ROB 3amo a3 TP proposal

EXEQUAT LLP

Confidential Proprietary Information CFC-HGC-A-0000884



Other $15,000,000 “contract $10,000,000 replacement for
' rnowal” awnrd of RSUs; | threa:ysars of foragone SERP
50% guaranteed, 50% paymeats; design mechanics
vesting over three years sams a3 TP proposal
: bused on TSR
Total Annualized Vatue At Target: §21,900,000 At Target: $19,233,000
AtMax: $31,900,000 At Max: $25,333,000

Consent to the design parameters described In this Term Sheet acknowledged by:

AngeloR Mozilo  Mike Doughesty, on bebalf of Countrywide Financial's Compensation Committes and Board of Directors

~

Confidential Proprietary Information

CFC-HC-A-0000885



Appendix: Comparison of Prdposed Peer Groups

)

Confidential Proprietary Information . . ’ CFC-HC-A-0000886



